
WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Entry
Class 1 - Entry Level Test 1
Class 2 - Entry Level Test 2

140 Ashley Reaume(1) Wee Dun It Mount Nemo 72.609 62.759 135.368 1
112 Chantelle Oostewoud(2) Larger Than Life Albion 61.739 67.241 128.980 2
123 Emma Ambrose(3) Mr. Nibbs Mill Ridge 63.043 63.793 126.836 3
142 Paighton Smyth(4) Roxy Mount Nemo 62.609 61.034 123.643 4
87 Kirsten Radcliffe(5) Bobby Sox Grand River 62.174 61.034 123.208 5

102 Christie MacLennan(6) Collada Mount Nemo 56.957 61.034 117.991 6
137 Kinsey Collins(7) Twinkie Willow Creek 55.217 58.966 114.183 7
83 T.J. Butler(8) Black Pearl Mount Nemo 53.913 60.000 113.913 8
97 Erin Whittier(9) Shawnee Sun Spot Westover 60.435 52.759 113.194 9
82 Emily Brolese(10) Pepper Willow Creek 54.783 58.276 113.059 10

133 Nikki Cecchin(11) . High County 52.609 55.862 108.471 11
134 Haley Chase(12) Fergie Grand River 47.826 50.345 98.171 12
100 E Olivia Vandervloet(13) Magic Dragon London 69.130 E 69.130 13

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 1 Class 2 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Entry   Class: 1 - Entry Level Test 1
Maximum Possible Points=230

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4
140 Ashley Reaume(1) Wee Dun It Mount Nemo 8 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 8 7 7 102 7 7 8 7 65 167 72.609 1
100 Olivia Vandervloet(2) Magic Dragon London 6 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 7 8 96 7 7 7 7 63 159 69.130 2
123 Emma Ambrose(3) Mr. Nibbs Mill Ridge 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 7 89 7 6 6 6 56 145 63.043 3
142 Paighton Smyth(4) Roxy Mount Nemo 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 88 7 6 6 6 56 144 62.609 4
87 Kirsten Radcliffe(5) Bobby Sox Grand River 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 6 6 5 6 6 7 89 6 6 6 6 54 143 62.174 5

112 Chantelle Oostewoud(6) Larger Than Life Albion 7 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 88 6 6 6 6 54 142 61.739 6
97 Erin Whittier(7) Shawnee Sun Spot Westover 7 7 6 5 6 6 5 6 7 6 6 6 7 85 6 6 6 6 54 139 60.435 7

102 Christie MacLennan(8) Collada Mount Nemo 4 6 6 7 6 5 5 6 7 6 7 6 4 80 6 6 6 5 51 131 56.957 8
137 Kinsey Collins(9) Twinkie Willow Creek 5 5 6 6 5 5 7 5 6 5 7 5 6 80 5 6 5 5 47 127 55.217 9
82 Emily Brolese(10) Pepper Willow Creek 6 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 77 6 5 6 5 49 126 54.783 10
83 T.J. Butler(11) Black Pearl Mount Nemo 5 5 6 7 6 6 4 6 5 6 5 6 6 77 6 5 5 5 47 124 53.913 11

133 Nikki Cecchin(12) . High County 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 3 5 76 5 5 5 5 45 121 52.609 12
134 Haley Chase(-) Fergie Grand River 7 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 69 5 5 4 5 43 2 110 47.826 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Entry   Class: 2 - Entry Level Test 2
Maximum Possible Points=290

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1 2 3 4
112 Chantelle Oostewoud(1) Larger Than Life Albion 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 136 6 6 7 7 59 195 67.241 1
123 Emma Ambrose(2) Mr. Nibbs Mill Ridge 8 7 8 8 7 8 8 7 6 6 8 6 5 6 7 6 4 133 6 4 7 6 52 185 63.793 2
140 Ashley Reaume(3) Wee Dun It Mount Nemo 5 7 7 6 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 5 6 7 126 7 6 6 6 56 182 62.759 3
87 Kirsten Radcliffe(4) Bobby Sox Grand River 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 7 123 6 6 6 6 54 177 61.034 4

102 Christie MacLennan(4) Collada Mount Nemo 6 6 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 6 5 5 6 5 5 123 6 6 6 6 54 177 61.034 4
142 Paighton Smyth(4) Roxy Mount Nemo 7 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 8 123 6 6 6 6 54 177 61.034 4
83 T.J. Butler(7) Black Pearl Mount Nemo 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 7 7 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 6 122 5 6 6 6 52 174 60.000 7

137 Kinsey Collins(8) Twinkie Willow Creek 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 7 6 5 5 6 6 7 119 6 5 6 6 52 171 58.966 8
82 Emily Brolese(9) Pepper Willow Creek 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 7 6 6 5 7 7 5 117 6 6 5 6 52 169 58.276 9

133 Nikki Cecchin(10) . High County 7 6 7 7 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 112 6 4 6 6 50 162 55.862 10
97 Erin Whittier(11) Shawnee Sun Spot Westover 2 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 110 5 5 4 5 43 153 52.759 11

134 Haley Chase(12) Fergie Grand River 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 4 3 5 6 3 4 5 5 5 6 98 4 6 5 6 48 146 50.345 12
100 E Olivia Vandervloet(E) Magic Dragon London 3 3 3 5 E E 0 E E E

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Starter
Class 3 - Starter Level Test 1
Class 4 - Starter Level Test 2

93 Toni Mansilla(1) Delta Westover 59.310 72.857 132.167 1
118 Charlotte Adams(2) Jolly Man Grand River 55.172 65.357 120.529 2
136 Kelsey Christensen(3) A Blonde Moment Mount Nemo 54.828 63.214 118.042 3
101 Jackie Kelton(4) Pack Grand River 60.690 56.071 116.761 4
91 Kristen Wight(5) Mystic Legacy London 55.862 57.857 113.719 5
85 Sarah Walton(6) Noteworthy London 47.586 63.929 111.515 6

117 Charlotte Palmer(7) Colour my World Mill Ridge 49.310 61.429 110.739 7
150 Nadine Knapman(8) Believe It or Not Niagara 65.172 44.286 109.458 8
114 Tawnya Kerr(9) Alashar High County 50.345 57.857 108.202 9
141 Danielle Becker(10) Echo Glen Highlands 47.586 59.286 106.872 10
105 E Paige McCutcheon(11) Fit to be a King Grand River 53.793 E 53.793 11
120 E Stephanie McGillivary(11) Junior Niagara 54.828 E 54.828 11

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 3 Class 4 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Starter   Class: 3 - Starter Level Test 1
Maximum Possible Points=290

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 1 2 3 4
150 Nadine Knapman(1) Believe It or Not Niagara 8 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 8 130 7 6 6 7 59 189 65.172 1
101 Jackie Kelton(2) Pack Grand River 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 122 6 6 6 6 54 176 60.690 2
93 Toni Mansilla(3) Delta Westover 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 7 5 6 120 6 5 6 6 52 172 59.310 3
91 Kristen Wight(4) Mystic Legacy London 8 6 6 6 4 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 5 8 112 5 5 6 6 50 162 55.862 4

118 Charlotte Adams(5) Jolly Man Grand River 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 110 6 5 5 6 50 160 55.172 5
120 Stephanie McGillivary(6) Junior Niagara 7 6 7 6 4 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 4 6 6 5 7 109 6 5 5 6 50 159 54.828 6
136 Kelsey Christensen(6) A Blonde Moment Mount Nemo 7 6 7 6 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 109 6 5 5 6 50 159 54.828 6
105 Paige McCutcheon(8) Fit to be a King Grand River 8 6 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 7 6 5 4 5 5 6 6 106 6 5 5 6 50 156 53.793 8
114 Tawnya Kerr(9) Alashar High County 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 101 5 5 5 5 45 146 50.345 9
117 Charlotte Palmer(-) Colour my World Mill Ridge 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 100 5 5 4 5 43 143 49.310 -
141 Danielle Becker(-) Echo Glen Highlands 6 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 95 5 4 5 5 43 138 47.586 -
85 Sarah Walton(-) Noteworthy London 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 3 97 5 4 4 5 41 138 47.586 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Starter   Class: 4 - Starter Level Test 2
Maximum Possible Points=280

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1 2 3 4
93 Toni Mansilla(1) Delta Westover 7 7 8 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 6 7 7 139 7 7 8 7 65 204 72.857 1

118 Charlotte Adams(2) Jolly Man Grand River 6 6 7 7 6 7 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 6 125 7 7 6 6 58 183 65.357 2
85 Sarah Walton(3) Noteworthy London 5 6 7 7 6 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 121 8 6 6 6 58 179 63.929 3

136 Kelsey Christensen(4) A Blonde Moment Mount Nemo 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 7 6 7 6 6 123 6 6 6 6 54 177 63.214 4
117 Charlotte Palmer(5) Colour my World Mill Ridge 5 6 7 7 7 5 6 6 6 7 7 5 6 7 118 6 6 6 6 54 172 61.429 5
141 Danielle Becker(6) Echo Glen Highlands 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 7 5 7 7 4 114 6 5 6 6 52 166 59.286 6
91 Kristen Wight(7) Mystic Legacy London 7 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 6 6 7 7 7 114 6 4 5 6 48 162 57.857 7

114 Tawnya Kerr(7) Alashar High County 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 7 7 5 114 6 5 4 6 48 162 57.857 7
101 Jackie Kelton(9) Pack Grand River 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 3 114 5 5 4 5 43 157 56.071 9
150 Nadine Knapman(-) Believe It or Not Niagara 6 7 5 6 6 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 6 88 4 4 4 4 36 124 44.286 -
105 E Paige McCutcheon(E) Fit to be a King Grand River 6 6 6 6 E E 0 E E E
120 E Stephanie McGillivary(E) Junior Niagara 6 7 7 7 7 6 E E 0 E E E

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training
Class 5 - Pre-Training Level Test 1
Class 6 - Pre-Training Level Test 2

143 Brooke Richardson(1) Dazzle Guelph 75.000 65.625 140.625 1
152 Julia Dennis(2) Matrix Guelph 71.176 60.313 131.489 2
103 Madeleine  Kruth(3) Oliver Twist Guelph 73.529 52.813 126.342 3
109 Alexandra Schmidt(4) 50% Devil Mount Nemo 69.706 55.000 124.706 4
116 Kalim Schieck(5) Lyrah Grand River 56.176 63.750 119.926 5
95 Danielle Kelton(6) Moon Dancer Grand River 61.471 50.000 111.471 6
94 Kenzie Shaw(7) Regal Classic Westover 63.529 46.563 110.092 7

107 Lauren Richardson(8) . Guelph 62.059 43.125 105.184 8
135 Cody Hawkins(9) Mickey Mouse Westover 56.176 47.188 103.364 9
121 Eva Shields Street(10) Topsy Turvey Grand River 57.941 42.813 100.754 10
92 Brianna Kerr(11) Kara High County 55.588 45.000 100.588 11

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 5 Class 6 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training   Class: 5 - Pre-Training Level Test 1
Maximum Possible Points=340

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 1 2 3 4
143 Brooke Richardson(1) Dazzle Guelph 8 8 6 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 9 9 9 9 4 4 7 8 7 6 193 7 7 5 8 62 255 75.000 1
103 Madeleine  Kruth(2) Oliver Twist Guelph 5 7 8 8 7 8 6 7 8 8 9 8 7 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 6 186 7 7 6 8 64 250 73.529 2
152 Julia Dennis(3) Matrix Guelph 6 8 8 8 5 6 6 6 7 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 8 8 180 7 6 6 8 62 242 71.176 3
109 Alexandra Schmidt(4) 50% Devil Mount Nemo 7 7 8 8 8 6 5 7 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 9 8 6 6 7 6 8 176 7 7 6 7 61 237 69.706 4
94 Kenzie Shaw(5) Regal Classic Westover 6 7 5 5 6 8 7 7 7 8 6 5 5 7 7 5 7 8 7 7 7 6 163 5 5 6 7 53 216 63.529 5

107 Lauren Richardson(6) . Guelph 6 7 7 7 6 8 5 7 6 8 6 5 5 7 7 5 8 5 5 6 7 8 156 6 5 6 7 55 211 62.059 6
95 Danielle Kelton(7) Moon Dancer Grand River 6 6 7 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 8 4 6 7 8 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 156 6 5 5 7 53 209 61.471 7

121 Eva Shields Street(8) Topsy Turvey Grand River 5 8 7 7 5 5 5 4 5 6 7 7 5 7 7 6 5 6 5 6 7 6 149 5 5 5 6 48 197 57.941 8
116 Kalim Schieck(9) Lyrah Grand River 5 5 6 5 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 7 8 7 5 5 6 8 143 5 5 5 6 48 191 56.176 9
135 Cody Hawkins(9) Mickey Mouse Westover 8 8 7 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 7 5 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 6 7 143 5 5 5 6 48 191 56.176 9
92 Brianna Kerr(11) Kara High County 8 6 7 7 5 2 3 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 4 5 5 6 6 7 6 139 6 5 5 6 50 189 55.588 11

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training   Class: 6 - Pre-Training Level Test 2
Maximum Possible Points=320

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 1 2 3 4
143 Brooke Richardson(1) Dazzle Guelph 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 5 6 7 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 7 151 7 6 6 7 59 210 65.625 1
116 Kalim Schieck(2) Lyrah Grand River 6 6 7 7 7 6 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 145 7 6 6 7 59 204 63.750 2
152 Julia Dennis(3) Matrix Guelph 6 6 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 139 6 6 6 6 54 193 60.313 3
109 Alexandra Schmidt(4) 50% Devil Mount Nemo 6 6 7 6 6 5 5 5 7 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 126 6 5 5 6 50 176 55.000 4
103 Madeleine  Kruth(5) Oliver Twist Guelph 6 6 6 6 7 4 4 5 7 5 6 7 4 3 5 6 5 6 6 6 123 5 5 4 6 46 169 52.813 5
95 Danielle Kelton(6) Moon Dancer Grand River 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 115 6 5 4 5 45 160 50.000 6

135 Cody Hawkins(-) Mickey Mouse Westover 6 5 5 5 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 6 108 5 5 4 5 43 151 47.188 -
94 Kenzie Shaw(-) Regal Classic Westover 7 6 5 5 5 6 4 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 110 4 4 4 5 39 149 46.563 -
92 Brianna Kerr(-) Kara High County 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 103 5 4 4 5 41 144 45.000 -

107 Lauren Richardson(-) . Guelph 3 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 101 4 3 4 5 37 138 43.125 -
121 Eva Shields Street(-) Topsy Turvey Grand River 3 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 5 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 99 5 5 3 4 38 137 42.813 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training Open
Class 7 - Pre-Training Level Test 1
Class 8 - Pre-Training Level Test 2

129 Shannon Hanley(1) Gandalf Headwaters 59.412 68.125 127.537 1
155 Jessica McGuire(2) Park 'n Fly Mount Nemo 54.706 58.750 113.456 2
115 Brittany Morris(3) Finnegan Begin Again Glen Highlands 50.882 49.688 100.570 3
131 Emma Winkler(4) Hailey Willow Creek 48.529 40.938 89.467 4
124 E Shannon Townsend(5) Solitude Grand River E 0.000 0.000 5

Champion: Shannon Hanley on Gandalf
Reserve: Jessica McGuire on Park 'n Fly

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 7 Class 8 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training Open   Class: 7 - Pre-Training Level Test 1
Maximum Possible Points=340

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 1 2 3 4
129 Shannon Hanley(1) Gandalf Headwaters 8 7 7 7 6 5 5 7 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 7 5 4 5 6 6 6 152 6 5 5 6 50 202 59.412 1
155 Jessica McGuire(2) Park 'n Fly Mount Nemo 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 136 6 5 5 6 50 186 54.706 2
115 Brittany Morris(3) Finnegan Begin Again Glen Highlands 6 5 6 6 6 4 3 4 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 128 5 5 5 5 45 173 50.882 3
131 Emma Winkler(-) Hailey Willow Creek 7 4 5 6 6 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 6 122 5 5 4 5 43 165 48.529 -
124 E Shannon Townsend(E) Solitude Grand River 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 2 5 5 5 3 E E 0 E E E

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training Open   Class: 8 - Pre-Training Level Test 2
Maximum Possible Points=320

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 1 2 3 4
129 Shannon Hanley(1) Gandalf Headwaters 9 8 7 7 8 5 6 7 7 8 8 7 5 6 6 7 7 6 7 7 157 7 7 6 7 61 218 68.125 1
155 Jessica McGuire(2) Park 'n Fly Mount Nemo 7 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 7 134 6 6 6 6 54 188 58.750 2
115 Brittany Morris(-) Finnegan Begin Again Glen Highlands 6 6 6 6 7 3 3 6 6 6 6 5 3 3 6 6 6 7 6 6 121 4 5 4 4 38 159 49.688 -
131 Emma Winkler(-) Hailey Willow Creek 5 3 6 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 95 4 4 4 4 36 131 40.938 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Training
Class 9 - Training Level Test 3
Class 10 - Training Level Test 4

149 Brianne Ambrose(1) Toblerone Mill Ridge 73.750 63.077 136.827 1
106 Sarah Shute(2) Bubble Bath Guelph 76.667 60.000 136.667 2
151 Patrick Slaine(3) D-S.A. Dal Safinaz         Niagara 54.583 63.846 118.429 3
122 Kate Ralston(4) . Grand River 58.333 57.308 115.641 4
110 Elizabeth Haines(5) Mr. Woo's Fortune Cookie High County 49.167 51.538 100.705 5
125 Brittany Richardson(6) . Guelph 0.000 56.154 56.154 6

Champion: Brianne Ambrose on Toblerone
Reserve: Sarah Shute on Bubble Bath

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 9 Class 10 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Training   Class: 9 - Training Level Test 3
Maximum Possible Points=240

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1 2 3 4
106 Sarah Shute(1) Bubble Bath Guelph 8 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 8 8 9 8 6 7 124 8 8 7 7 60 184 76.667 1
149 Brianne Ambrose(2) Toblerone Mill Ridge 8 7 8 8 9 9 6 7 5 9 8 7 7 7 119 7 7 7 8 58 177 73.750 2
122 Kate Ralston(3) . Grand River 7 6 6 5 6 5 6 7 8 7 6 6 5 6 98 6 5 5 6 44 2 140 58.333 3
151 Patrick Slaine(4) D-S.A. Dal Safinaz         Niagara 5 5 5 8 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 93 5 5 4 6 40 2 131 54.583 4
110 Elizabeth Haines(-) Mr. Woo's Fortune Cookie High County 5 4 4 5 4 5 7 6 5 5 4 5 4 5 78 5 4 5 6 40 118 49.167 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Training   Class: 10 - Training Level Test 4
Maximum Possible Points=260

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 1 2 3 4
151 Patrick Slaine(1) D-S.A. Dal Safinaz         Niagara 7 5 7 6 5 6 7 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 7 114 7 7 6 6 52 166 63.846 1
149 Brianne Ambrose(2) Toblerone Mill Ridge 7 6 6 6 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 7 114 6 6 7 6 50 164 63.077 2
106 Sarah Shute(3) Bubble Bath Guelph 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 7 6 7 7 7 6 4 5 6 110 6 7 4 6 46 156 60.000 3
122 Kate Ralston(4) . Grand River 7 6 7 5 6 6 7 6 4 6 6 6 5 4 5 7 103 6 6 5 6 46 149 57.308 4
125 Brittany Richardson(5) . Guelph 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 7 5 4 6 6 6 4 5 6 100 6 6 5 6 46 146 56.154 5
110 Elizabeth Haines(6) Mr. Woo's Fortune Cookie High County 7 5 3 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 3 5 5 92 6 6 4 5 42 134 51.538 6

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section A
Class 11 - First Level Test 1
Class 12 - First Level Test 2

78 Allison Poel(1) Tony the Pony London 69.630 76.471 146.101 1
90 Caitlyn Parisi(2) Supreme Jem Niagara 66.296 73.529 139.825 2
84 Jessica Ralston(3) Irish Dancer Grand River 63.333 73.824 137.157 3
64 Samantha Guerin(4) Foreman's Continuum Mill Ridge 62.222 65.588 127.810 4

132 Jean Eagleson(5) Spur of the Moment London 47.778 54.706 102.484 5

Champion: Allison Poel on Tony the Pony
Reserve: Caitlyn Parisi on Supreme Jem

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 11 Class 12 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section A   Class: 11 - First Level Test 1
Maximum Possible Points=270

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 1 2 3 4
78 Allison Poel(1) Tony the Pony London 7 7 8 7 6 7 7 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 7 132 7 7 7 7 56 188 69.630 1
90 Caitlyn Parisi(2) Supreme Jem Niagara 7 8 7 5 6 7 7 7 7 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 125 7 6 7 7 54 179 66.296 2
84 Jessica Ralston(3) Irish Dancer Grand River 7 7 6 6 6 7 5 5 7 7 6 7 7 6 6 7 119 6 7 6 7 52 171 63.333 3
64 Samantha Guerin(4) Foreman's Continuum Mill Ridge 7 8 7 6 6 7 6 5 6 6 7 7 7 5 5 8 120 6 6 6 6 48 168 62.222 4

132 Jean Eagleson(-) Spur of the Moment London 5 4 6 4 6 5 3 5 6 7 4 4 6 5 3 6 91 5 5 4 5 38 129 47.778 -

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section A   Class: 12 - First Level Test 2
Maximum Possible Points=340

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 1 2 3 4
78 Allison Poel(1) Tony the Pony London 9 7 9 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 6 8 9 7 6 9 9 7 8 9 6 9 200 8 8 6 8 60 260 76.471 1
84 Jessica Ralston(2) Irish Dancer Grand River 9 6 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 7 8 6 8 8 8 8 7 8 191 7 7 8 8 60 251 73.824 2
90 Caitlyn Parisi(3) Supreme Jem Niagara 6 8 7 5 7 8 8 8 7 7 7 8 9 8 9 8 9 8 8 7 7 6 194 7 7 6 8 56 250 73.529 3
64 Samantha Guerin(4) Foreman's Continuum Mill Ridge 7 8 6 8 6 6 6 8 6 6 6 8 7 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 8 6 171 7 6 6 7 52 223 65.588 4

132 Jean Eagleson(5) Spur of the Moment London 7 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 7 7 4 4 4 7 6 8 6 7 7 4 5 146 5 5 4 6 40 186 54.706 5

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section B
Class 13 - First Level Test 3
Class 14 - First Level Test 4

88 Camille Adams(1) Whisper Grand River 64.857 76.944 141.801 1
156 Kristen Anderson(2) Rather Breezy Albion 53.143 67.222 120.365 2

Champion: Camille Adams on Whisper
Reserve: Kristen Anderson on Rather Breezy

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name RankBranch Class 13 Class 14 Total



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section B   Class: 13 - First Level Test 3
Maximum Possible Points=350

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 1 2 3 4
88 Camille Adams(1) Whisper Grand River 7 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 7 5 7 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 173 6 7 7 7 54 227 64.857 1

156 Kristen Anderson(2) Rather Breezy Albion 6 6 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 6 7 4 4 7 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 5 138 6 6 6 6 48 186 53.143 2

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Section B   Class: 14 - First Level Test 4
Maximum Possible Points=360

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 1 2 3 4
88 Camille Adams(1) Whisper Grand River 8 7 8 8 6 9 7 8 8 6 8 9 8 8 9 9 8 8 8 6 8 9 217 8 8 6 8 60 277 76.944 1

156 Kristen Anderson(2) Rather Breezy Albion 8 7 6 6 6 5 6 8 6 7 6 6 7 6 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 8 192 6 6 6 7 50 242 67.222 2

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Movements Sub

Total
Collective

Rank
Sub
Total Errors Total Percent



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Starter Freestyle   Class: 15 - Starter Level Freestyle
Maximum Possible Points=200

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4
91 Kristen Wight(1) Mystic Legacy London 7 6 6 5 6 36 6 6 6 5 79 115 57.500 1

101 Jackie Kelton(2) Pack Grand River 7 5 5 7 6 36 6 5 5 5 72 108 54.000 2
87 Kirsten Radcliffe(3) Bobby Sox Grand River 6 6 4 4 4 28 5 5 4 5 65 93 46.500 3

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Compulsory Sub

Total
Artistic

Percent Rank
Sub
Total

Total
Score



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Pre-Training Freestyle   Class: 17 - PreTraining Level Freestyle
Maximum Possible Points=200

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4
103 Madeleine  Kruth(1) Oliver Twist Guelph 7 7 5 7 8 3 7 8 60 7 7 8 8 84 144 72.000 1
94 Kenzie Shaw(2) Regal Classic Westover 6 6 7 5 7 6 8 6 57 6 6 7 6 69 126 63.000 2
92 Brianna Kerr(3) Kara High County 7 5 4 5 5 2 5 6 45 5 6 6 6 64 109 54.500 3

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Compulsory Sub

Total
Artistic

Percent Rank
Sub
Total

Total
Score



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Training Freestyle   Class: 18 - Training Level Freestyle
Maximum Possible Points=220

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4
106 Sarah Shute(1) Bubble Bath Guelph 8 8 8 8 7 8 9 71 8 8 8 7 100 171 85.500 1
No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch

Compulsory Sub
Total

Artistic
Percent Rank

Sub
Total

Total
Score



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: First Level Freestyle   Class: 16 - First Level Freestyle

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3 4 5
84 Jessica Ralston(1) Irish Dancer Grand River 7 7 7 8 8 7 7 7 8 6 5 7 7 116 7 8 7 7 6 125 6.824 6.944 13.768 68.840 1
90 Caitlyn Parisi(2) Supreme Jem Niagara 6 5 7 8 7 6 8 8 7 7 8 8 8 121 7 7 7 7 5 118 7.118 6.556 13.674 68.370 2

156 Kristen Anderson(3) Rather Breezy Albion 7 8 5 6 6 5 5 7 8 6 5 7 6 107 6 6 7 6 5 108 6.294 6.000 12.294 61.470 3

No. Name (Placing) Mount's Name Branch
Compulsory Sub

Total
Artistic Total

Score Percent Rank
Time

Deduct
Sub
Total

Tech
Score

Artist
Score



WOR Dressage Finals
July 22, 2006
Ancaster Fairgrounds

Division: Starter Pas de Deux   Class: 19 - Starter Level Pas de Deux
Maximum Possible Points=200

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 1 2 3
901 Knapman/McGillivray(1) 8 8 7 7 6 7 5 7 67 7 6 6 7 32 6 7 7 34 133 66.500 1
No. Team Name (Placing)

Compulsory Movements Sub
Total

Technical Sub
Total Rank

Artistic Sub
Total Total Percent


